

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: RESURFACING & RECONSTRUCTION
PROJECT -
JURUPA ROAD & LAKESIDE DRIVE**

Bids Open: 2:00 pm DATE: APRIL 19, 2000

PROJECT NOS. A9-0564 & B0-0492

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	011506	Wedge Plane Asphalt Concrete	LF	630	3.00	1,890.00	4.00	2,520.00
2	013901	Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix	TON	2,745	48.00	131,760.00	56.00	153,720.00
3	017003	Catch Basin (Curb Inlet) (CRS 300)	EA	2	3,500.00	7,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
4	017302	Minor Concrete (Cross-Gutter) (CRS 209)	SQFT	600	10.00	6,000.00	9.50	5,700.00
5	017304	Minor Concrete (Curb And Gutter) (CRS 200)	LF	390	15.00	5,850.00	14.00	5,460.00
6	017316	Minor Concrete (Curb Ramp) (CRS 403) Case B	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	825.00	825.00
7	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
8	152440	Adjust Manhole To Grade	EA	1	500.00	500.00	825.00	825.00
9	153101	Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	11,180	1.30	14,534.00	0.80	8,944.00
10	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	2,305	20.00	46,100.00	12.50	28,812.50
11	190185	Shoulder Backing	LF	5,050	1.00	5,050.00	0.50	2,525.00
12	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	1,240	25.00	31,000.00	16.00	19,840.00
13	374205	Crack Filling	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
14	390103	Asphalt Concrete (Type B)	TON	1,755	35.00	61,425.00	30.00	52,650.00
15	510216	Class B Concrete (Sidewalk)	SQFT	1,240	5.00	6,200.00	3.25	4,030.00
16	650411	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class IV)	LF	40	45.00	1,800.00	105.00	4,200.00
17	840519	Thermoplastic Crosswalk And Pavement Marking	SQFT	925	3.00	2,775.00	3.00	2,775.00
18	860811	Detector Loop	EA	6	350.00	2,100.00	600.00	3,600.00
19	013903	Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (CRS 212) (6")	LF	140	4.00	560.00	10.00	1,400.00
TOTALS:						346,044.00		322,826.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: RESURFACING & RECONSTRUCTION
PROJECT -
JURUPA ROAD & LAKESIDE DRIVE**

Bids Open: 2:00 pm DATE: APRIL 19, 2000

PROJECT NOS. A9-0564 & B0-0492

					All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229		RVC Roadway Construction Colton, CA 92324	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	011506	Wedge Plane Asphalt Concrete	LF	630	1.00	630.00	5.75	3,622.50
2	013901	Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix	TON	2,745	49.00	134,505.00	52.49	144,085.05
3	017003	Catch Basin (Curb Inlet) (CRS 300)	EA	2	3,700.00	7,400.00	3,675.00	7,350.00
4	017302	Minor Concrete (Cross-Gutter) (CRS 209)	SQFT	600	9.00	5,400.00	10.90	6,540.00
5	017304	Minor Concrete (Curb And Gutter) (CRS 200)	LF	390	16.00	6,240.00	21.90	8,541.00
6	017316	Minor Concrete (Curb Ramp) (CRS 403) Case B	EA	1	500.00	500.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
7	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	9,984.00	9,984.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
8	152440	Adjust Manhole To Grade	EA	1	500.00	500.00	350.00	350.00
9	153101	Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	11,180	1.00	11,180.00	1.05	11,739.00
10	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	2,305	15.00	34,575.00	14.50	33,422.50
11	190185	Shoulder Backing	LF	5,050	0.70	3,535.00	0.75	3,787.50
12	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	1,240	25.00	31,000.00	20.00	24,800.00
13	374205	Crack Filling	LS	1	12,595.00	12,595.00	5,775.00	5,775.00
14	390103	Asphalt Concrete (Type B)	TON	1,755	29.50	51,772.50	26.18	45,945.90
15	510216	Class B Concrete (Sidewalk)	SQFT	1,240	3.50	4,340.00	3.20	3,968.00
16	650411	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class IV)	LF	40	165.00	6,600.00	157.50	6,300.00
17	840519	Thermoplastic Crosswalk And Pavement Marking	SQFT	925	2.85	2,636.25	3.55	3,283.75
18	860811	Detector Loop	EA	6	250.00	1,500.00	577.50	3,465.00
19	013903	Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (CRS 212) (6")	LF	140	14.50	2,030.00	5.75	805.00
TOTALS:						326,922.75		329,080.20

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: RESURFACING & RECONSTRUCTION
PROJECT -
JURUPA ROAD & LAKESIDE DRIVE**

Bids Open: 2:00 pm DATE: APRIL 19, 2000

PROJECT NOS. A9-0564 & B0-0492

					R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		Matich Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92412	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	011506	Wedge Plane Asphalt Concrete	LF	630	5.80	3,654.00	1.20	756.00
2	013901	Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix	TON	2,745	54.00	148,230.00	51.00	139,995.00
3	017003	Catch Basin (Curb Inlet) (CRS 300)	EA	2	3,800.00	7,600.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
4	017302	Minor Concrete (Cross-Gutter) (CRS 209)	SQFT	600	9.80	5,880.00	15.00	9,000.00
5	017304	Minor Concrete (Curb And Gutter) (CRS 200)	LF	390	22.50	8,775.00	11.00	4,290.00
6	017316	Minor Concrete (Curb Ramp) (CRS 403) Case B	EA	1	820.00	820.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
7	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	7,600.00	7,600.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
8	152440	Adjust Manhole To Grade	EA	1	1,240.00	1,240.00	500.00	500.00
9	153101	Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	11,180	1.05	11,739.00	1.50	16,770.00
10	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	2,305	16.00	36,880.00	19.30	44,486.50
11	190185	Shoulder Backing	LF	5,050	0.82	4,141.00	0.50	2,525.00
12	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	1,240	17.40	21,576.00	20.00	24,800.00
13	374205	Crack Filling	LS	1	7,900.00	7,900.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
14	390103	Asphalt Concrete (Type B)	TON	1,755	34.40	60,372.00	32.00	56,160.00
15	510216	Class B Concrete (Sidewalk)	SQFT	1,240	4.55	5,642.00	2.00	2,480.00
16	650411	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class IV)	LF	40	97.00	3,880.00	95.00	3,800.00
17	840519	Thermoplastic Crosswalk And Pavement Marking	SQFT	925	2.80	2,590.00	2.00	1,850.00
18	860811	Detector Loop	EA	6	260.00	1,560.00	300.00	1,800.00
19	013903	Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (CRS 212) (6")	LF	140	13.00	1,820.00	7.00	980.00
TOTALS:						341,899.00	343,892.50	

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: RESURFACING & RECONSTRUCTION
PROJECT -
JURUPA ROAD & LAKESIDE DRIVE**

Bids Open: 2:00 pm DATE: APRIL 19, 2000

PROJECT NOS. A9-0564 & B0-0492

			Silvia Construction, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730				CDE Resources, Inc. San Bernardino, CA 92407	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	011506	Wedge Plane Asphalt Concrete	LF	630	6.60	4,158.00	6.20	3,906.00
2	013901	Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix	TON	2,745	52.80	144,936.00	58.00	159,210.00
3	017003	Catch Basin (Curb Inlet) (CRS 300)	EA	2	4,050.00	8,100.00	3,200.00	6,400.00
4	017302	Minor Concrete (Cross-Gutter) (CRS 209)	SQFT	600	11.00	6,600.00	9.00	5,400.00
5	017304	Minor Concrete (Curb And Gutter) (CRS 200)	LF	390	14.00	5,460.00	10.00	3,900.00
6	017316	Minor Concrete (Curb Ramp) (CRS 403) Case B	EA	1	410.00	410.00	919.00	919.00
7	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	8,100.00	8,100.00	18,400.00	18,400.00
8	152440	Adjust Manhole To Grade	EA	1	640.00	640.00	360.00	360.00
9	153101	Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	11,180	0.75	8,385.00	1.10	12,298.00
10	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	2,305	18.20	41,951.00	9.00	20,745.00
11	190185	Shoulder Backing	LF	5,050	1.00	5,050.00	0.80	4,040.00
12	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	1,240	23.60	29,264.00	28.40	35,216.00
13	374205	Crack Filling	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	9,206.00	9,206.00
14	3675	Asphalt Concrete (Type B)	TON	1,755	34.20	60,021.00	43.00	75,465.00
15	510216	Class B Concrete (Sidewalk)	SQFT	1,240	3.00	3,720.00	2.50	3,100.00
16	650411	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class IV)	LF	40	106.00	4,240.00	86.50	3,460.00
17	840519	Thermoplastic Crosswalk And Pavement Marking	SQFT	925	2.88	2,664.00	3.00	2,775.00
18	860811	Detector Loop	EA	6	266.00	1,596.00	616.00	3,696.00
19	013903	Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (CRS 212) (6")	LF	140	6.75	945.00	8.00	1,120.00
TOTALS:						344,240.00		369,616.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: RESURFACING & RECONSTRUCTION
PROJECT -
JURUPA ROAD & LAKESIDE DRIVE**

Bids Open: 2:00 pm DATE: APRIL 19, 2000

PROJECT NOS. A9-0564 & B0-0492

					Hillcrest Contracting, Inc. Corona, Ca 92878-1898		Hood Corporation Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	011506	Wedge Plane Asphalt Concrete	LF	630	4.70	2,961.00	4.80	3,024.00
2	013901	Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix	TON	2,745	58.50	160,582.50	56.50	155,092.50
3	017003	Catch Basin (Curb Inlet) (CRS 300)	EA	2	3,600.00	7,200.00	5,500.00	11,000.00
4	017302	Minor Concrete (Cross-Gutter) (CRS 209)	SQFT	600	10.00	6,000.00	8.75	5,250.00
5	017304	Minor Concrete (Curb And Gutter) (CRS 200)	LF	390	23.00	8,970.00	16.50	6,435.00
6	017316	Minor Concrete (Curb Ramp) (CRS 403) Case B	EA	1	580.00	580.00	700.00	700.00
7	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	16,500.00	16,500.00
8	152440	Adjust Manhole To Grade	EA	1	1,250.00	1,250.00	370.00	370.00
9	153101	Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	11,180	1.00	11,180.00	1.00	11,180.00
10	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	2,305	25.00	57,625.00	18.25	42,066.25
11	190185	Shoulder Backing	LF	5,050	0.90	4,545.00	1.10	5,555.00
12	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	1,240	20.00	24,800.00	32.00	39,680.00
13	374205	Crack Filling	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,900.00	7,900.00
14	390103	Asphalt Concrete (Type B)	TON	1,755	31.60	55,458.00	39.00	68,445.00
15	510216	Class B Concrete (Sidewalk)	SQFT	1,240	4.40	5,456.00	4.00	4,960.00
16	650411	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class IV)	LF	40	110.00	4,400.00	70.00	2,800.00
17	840519	Thermoplastic Crosswalk And Pavement Marking	SQFT	925	2.70	2,497.50	3.00	2,775.00
18	860811	Detector Loop	EA	6	580.00	3,480.00	215.00	1,290.00
19	013903	Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (CRS 212) (6")	LF	140	11.00	1,540.00	5.50	770.00
TOTALS:						373,525.00		385,792.75